504010732 09/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4057389

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GERALD ALBERT CARPINO	09/19/2016
PETER TODD CARPINO	09/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PACIFIC PACKAGING MACHINERY CO., INC.
Street Address:	1284 PUERTA DEL SOL
City:	SAN CLEMENTE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92673

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7011117

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com MICHAEL J. NIEBERDING Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070117-00316/LD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. NIEBERDING
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL J. NIEBERDING/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=070117-00316 20160919 Assignment executed#page1.tif source=070117-00316_20160919_Assignment_executed#page2.tif source=070117-00316_20160919_Assignment_executed#page3.tif source=070117-00316 20160919 Assignment executed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 039778 FRAME: 0915 504010732

U.S. Patent No.: 7,011,117 Filed: 11/15/2004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Gerald Albert Carpino**, of the City of San Clemente and State of California, and **Peter Todd Carpino**, of the City of Mission Viejo and State of California, have invented a certain new and useful **Filling Valve** (U.S. Patent App. No. 10/989,471) for which they have obtained U.S. Patent No. 7,011,117;

AND WHEREAS, Pacific Packaging Machinery Co., Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 1284 Puerta Del Sol, San Clemente, California 92673, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application, said patent, and any other letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and patent, to any application claiming priority therefrom, to any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued therefrom, and to the inventions disclosed therein and to any improvements thereon, including the right to grant, sell, license or assign any of the foregoing rights to others, the right to receive all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to such patents, and all rights to sue for any causes of action, either in law or in equity, for infringement of any patent claim, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said patent application and patent, and in connection with any other United States applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
2016.	
	Lorald Glost Carpino Gerald Albert Carpino
STAT	E OF CALIFORNIA)
COUN	or Otange) ss
the abo	On this 19th day of Scotember, 2016, before me, a Notary Public in and for ove County and State, personally appeared the above named, Gerald Albert Carpino, personally
	at to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the se herein set forth.
	JOHN T ALL ARD

832425

PATENT REEL: 039778 FRAME: 0916

NOTARY CERTIFICATE ATTACHED

Commission # 2116863 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Jun 23, 2019 Notary Public

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of
	Peter Tolid Carpino
	STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
	COUNTY OF Conge) ss
STA	On this 19th day of September, 2016, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named, Peter Todd Carpino , personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.
	JOHN T. ALLARD Commission # 2116883 Notary Public - California Orange County Att. Comm. Expired by 23, 2019

NOTARY CHRTIFICATE ATTACHEL

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Orange ss.
On 9/19/2016 before me, John T. Allard, Notary Public personally appeared Cosald Albert Carpine
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. JOHN T. ALLARD Commission # 2116883 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Jun 23, 2019
Signature (seal)
OPTIONAL INFORMATION
Date of Document Type or Title of Document Number of Pages in Document Document in a Foreign Language
Capacity of Signer: Individual Corporate Officer – Title(s): Partner – Limited General Attorney In Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:
3

of the feet of

HATEN

REEL: 039778 FRAME: 0918

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (size subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the she/they executed the same in (his)her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. OPTIONAL INFORMATION Date of Document Type or Title of Document Number of Pages in Document Document in a Foreign Language Capacity of Signer: Individual Corporate Officer – Title(s): Partner — Dimited — General Attorney In Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	State of California County of Orange ss. On 9/19/2016 before me, John T. Allard, Notary Public, personally appeared Peter Todd Corpino
WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. JOHN T. ALLARD Commission # 2115883 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Jun 23, 2019 Signature OPTIONAL INFORMATION Date of Document Type or Title of Document Number of Pages in Document Document in a Foreign Language Capacity of Signer: Individual Corporate Officer - Title(s): Partner - □ Limited □ General Attorney In Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	name(s) (stare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
Signature OPTIONAL INFORMATION Date of Document Type or Title of Document Number of Pages in Document Document in a Foreign Language Capacity of Signer: Individual Corporate Officer - Title(s): Partner - Dimited Department Attorney In Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	•
Date of Document Type or Title of Document Number of Pages in Document Document in a Foreign Language Capacity of Signer: Individual Corporate Officer – Title(s): Partner – □ Limited □ General Attorney In Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Commission # 2116883 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Jun 23, 2019 Signature
Date of Document Type or Title of Document Number of Pages in Document Document in a Foreign Language Capacity of Signer: Individual Corporate Officer – Title(s): Partner – □ Limited □ General Attorney In Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	OPTIONAL INFORMATION
Individual Corporate Officer – Title(s): Partner – □ Limited □ General Attorney In Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Date of Document Type or Title of Document Number of Pages in Document ASSignmen ASSignmen
Signer Is Representing:	Capacity of Signer: Individual Corporate Officer – Title(s): Partner – □ Limited □ General Attorney In Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:

RECORDED: 09/19/2016

REEL: 039778 FRAME: 0919

ELECTOR ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONT